

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1278
TO BE ANSWERED ON 28.06.2019


           NATIONAL TEXTILE CORPORATION


1278.     SHRI MOHAMMED FAIZAL P.P.


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी
be pleased to state:


(a) whether many mills under National Textile Corporation are running in losses, if so, the details thereof ; and


     (b) whether the Government proposes to set up new design schools in Kerala and

Lakshadweep or in any other States, if so, the details thereof?


उत्तर
ANSWER

वस्त्र मंरी (श्रीमती स्मतृत ज़ूबिन इरानी)
MINISTER OF TEXTILES

(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a): Yes, Sir. There are 25 working mills running in losses under National Textile

Corporation. Out of them, two are under Joint Venture (JV). The losses incurred by the 25 mills during 2018-19 are at Annexure-I.


(b): Apart from National Institute of Design (NID) Ahmedabad, with two Institute campuses at Gandinagar (Gujarat) and Bangalore (Karnataka), four new National

Institute of Design (NIDs) have been established at Jorhat (Assam), Bhopal

(Madhya Pradesh), Kurukshetra (Haryana) and Amarawati (AndhraPradesh. At present, there is no proposal to set up any new design school in Kerala,

Lakshadweep or in any other states in the Country.


 Annexure - I


 DETAILS OF NET LOSS

OF 25 NTC WORKING

MILLS


 (Rs. in Crores)

S.No. NAME OF THE MILLS

LOCATION  2018-19 (Provisional)

(A) "23" MILLS REVIVED BY NTC ITSELF


ANDHRA PRADESH


1 TIRUPATHI COTTON MILLS (Partialy modernized) Renigunta -4.2517

GUJARAT

2 RAJNAGAR TEXTILE MILLS
Ahmedabad -16.4321

KERALA


3 ALGAPPA TEX.MILLS Algappanagar -10.4177

4 CANNANORE SPG.& WVG.MILLS Cannanore -6.116

5 KERALA LAXMI MILLS Trichur -8.6382

6 VIJAYAMOHINI MILLS Trivandrum -6.8181

KARNATAKA


7 NEW MINERVA MILLS Hassan -18.2757

MADHYA PRADESH

8 BURHANPUR TAPTI MILLS Burhanpur -11.1065

9 NEW BHOPAL TEX. MILLS Bhopal -12.15359

MAHARASHTRA

10 PODAR MILLS Mumbai -10.78085

11 TATA MILLS Mumbai -23.8203

12 INDIA UNITED M ILL NO.5 Mumbai -14.5345

13 BARSHI TEX.MILLS Barshi -5.0535

14 FINLAY MILLS  Achalpur -21.6805

PUDUCHERRY

15 CANNANORE SPG.& WVG.MILLS Mahe -6.771

TAMIL NADU

16 CAMBODIA MILLS Coimbatore -8.1729

17 COIMBATORE MURUGAN MILLS Coimbatore -7.7845

18 PANKAJA MILLS Coimbatore -6.4211

19 PIONEER SPINNERS MILLS Kamudakudi -11.1638

20 SRI RANGAVILAS S.& W. MILLS Coimbatore -5.3186

21 KALEESWARAR MILLS 'B' UNIT Kalayarkoil -6.3013

22

COIMBATORE SPG & WVG MILLS (Partialy

modernized) Coimbatore -3.8118

WEST BENGAL

23 ARATI COTTON MILLS Dassnagar -14.9991


NTC MILLS WORKING UNDER JOINT VENTURE


24 NEW CITY OF BOMBAY MFG. MILLS
Mumbai

            -1.33

25 AURANGABAD TEXTILE MILLS
Aurangabad

            -0.75

  TOTAL   -242.9


****

